

POLICIES

SUPERVISION

We ask that adults supervise all outside & inside activities with children & youth.

There is a small pond across the creek at the covered bridge....Children are NOT allowed to be up there without adult supervision.

PROPERTY DAMAGE

Please report any damage. Your group will be held responsible for any damage that is due to improper use.

PARTICIPANT AND GUEST POLICIES

We are aware that people have differing expectations and levels of acceptance of other's behavior. In order to provide you with an enjoyable and safe stay at Martin's Hide Away, we offer this guest polices and ask for your cooperation. It is very helpful that the following information is shared with each member of your group ahead of time or at your initial meeting while at Martin's Hide Away.

- **1. Not Allowed:** The following items/activities are not allowed at Martin's Hide Away. Alcohol, illegal drugs, firearms, fireworks & off road vehicles.
- 2. No Smoking:
- **3. Pets:** Please respect our hard work and hours we have spent in making our place what it is to be enjoyed by other people. Keep pets on a leash at all times. Pets are not allowed in cabins.... keep them out of flowerbeds.... NO digging holes. Pick up & dispose of their piles.
- **4. Quiet Hours:** Please respect our neighbors...quiet time is 10:00pm 9:00am.
- **5. Footwear:** Footwear is recommended in the woods due to the presence of poison ivy.
- **6. Fishing:** We ask that you release what you catch back into the pond. No fishing in the swimming area when there are swimmers present.
- **7. Waterfront Rules:** Groups are <u>absolutely responsible</u> for providing their own supervision/life guarding for all waterfront activities.
 - Children and youth must be supervised at ALL times when swimming or boating.
 - Swimming and boating after dark is prohibited.
 - All boaters are required to wear life jackets.
 - Do not allow boats to ram into each other.
 - No boating in swimming area when swimmers are present.
 - Return all boats and equipment to their proper places clean & in good condition.

IN CASES OF EMERGENCY

Should a member of your group have a medical emergency during your stay and you need to call **#911** the address is: **24347 CR 36 Goshen, IN 46526.**

God has blessed us with this beautiful place to enjoy and we want to share it with others so we ask you to respect our policies so we can continue to bless others with his beauty!





GROUP AGREEMENT

has read and agrees to abide by the polices and guidelines described in the enclosed material and those posted or communicated by Martin's Hide Away personnel. The signer accepts the responsibility of communicating these polices and guidelines to the participants and will follow through to assure compliance. Rental dates	
As contact person, I accept the responsibility for seeing that Martin's Hide Away receives full payment for the services rendered. I understand that our group will be billed for any damage that occurs to buildings and/or property due to improper use.	
This is a legal contract and binds the signer and his/her group or organization to the terms stated herein. A signature indicates that all parts of this contract and the enclosed policies and guidelines have been carefully read, comprehended, and accepted.	
ACCEPTED BY:	
Martin's Hide Away	Responsible person of group
Date Signed	Phone number
CONTACT INFORMATION Phone: 574.361.0761	
E-mail: martinspond@gmail.com	

